ANR
MASSACHUSETTS

AMERICAN NURSES ASSOCIATION

Accredited Approver Unit

Provider Application
FEE SCHEDULE
Effective January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

APPLICATION TYPE DURATION | ADVANCE | COST | ADDITIONAL LATE FEE
RECEIPT if <90 days > 60 days
Initial Provider
App“ocra“on 3 years 90day | $2000
Provider Re-Application
Expedited Review of >60-<90 Add $500. Not available
Provider Re-application 3years days $ 2000 to first-time applicants
Initial PrOV|d§rr Application 60 days or Not accepted
less
Provider Re-Application
FEE TYPE AMOUNT DUE
Application Processing Fee it
Incomplete Applications and those $200 Assessed by Approver _Um;, must
L : accompany re-application
requiring reformatting
Progress Report Processing Fee .
Provider Units Approved with Progress $100 Assssgﬁqd gz Agfgo;/:;SUSg, g;;JSt
Reports Due pany 9 P
Annual Administrative Fee
Approved Provider Units on 7/1/2015 $100 Payment due 7/31/2015

Review Time:

The standard review time for any American Nurses Association Massachusetts (ANA MASS) Provider
Application is 90 days. ANA MASS Provider RE-APPLICATIONS should be received a minimum of 90
days prior to the expiration of the current providership term.

Compliance with ANCC criteria is required for approval irrespective of standard timelines.

Please contact Administrative Support Lisa Presutti at infoCE@marnonline.org or phone at 617-990-2856 if you
have any questions or to pay by credit card.

ANA Massachusetts is accredited as an approver of continuing nursing education by the
American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation.


mailto:infoCE@marnonline.org
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Application Fee: $2,000
Fees are not deductible as charitable contributions for tax purposes. Fees are non-refundable.
All fees must accompany application; please refer to instructions for submission on page 1 of the

application. To pay by credit card, please contact Lisa Presutti at 617-990-2586 or by email
Ipresutti@anamass.org.

Expedited Review:  $500
First-time Provider Applications do not qualify for expedited review.
Expedited reviews will not be accepted without prior authorization. Re-applicants must request an

expedited review in advance by contacting infoCE@anamass.org: expedited review is dependent on peer
reviewer availability and is not guaranteed.

Expedited reviews are only accepted > 60 days prior to the expiration of the current providership approval
period. Only the initial peer review will be expedited; compliance with ANCC criteria is required for
approval irrespective of standard timelines.

Application Processing Fee:  $200

Please note that applicants must use the most current application or they will be returned for re-formatting.
Incomplete applications and applications requiring reformatting will be subject to an Application Processing
Fee of $200. ANA MASS will notify applicants if Application Processing Fee is required.

Progress Report Processing Fee $100 per Progress Report
Effective 1/1/2015

Provider Applications which are approved with reports incur an additional Progress Report Processing Fee
of $100 per required report. Providers approved with reports will be given details of required Progress
Reports and dates due with approval letter and fee must accompany submitted Progress Report.

Annual Administrative Fee: ~ $100 Annually

Effective 7/1/2015.

On July 1, all approved Provider Units will be assessed a $100 administrative fee, due by July 31.
Payments should be made out to the American Nurses Association Massachusetts Accredited Approver
Unit (ANA MASS AAU), and mailed to P.O. Box 285, Milton, MA 02186. Fees may be paid by credit card
AFTER 7/1; please contact Lisa Presutti, Administrative Support, at 617-990-2856 or via email
Ipresutti@anamass.org to utilize a credit card or if you need an invoice or receipt.

Provider Units with Renewal Applications which are in process on July 1 are NOT subject to the Annual
Administrative Fee.

Please contact Administrative Support Lisa Presutti at infoCE@marnonline.org or phone at 617-990-2856 if you
have any questions or to pay by credit card.

ANA Massachusetts is accredited as an approver of continuing nursing education by the
American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation.
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